
Hazardous Waste Program Roundtable
Tuesday, August 26, 2025 

Pharmaceuticals Rule (Subpart P)
Thank you for joining us! Today’s webinar will begin promptly at 2 PM ET.



Webinar Logistics

This session is 
being recorded and 
will be available on 

the NEWMOA 
website by the end 

of the day.

Your microphone 
and camera 

controls have been 
disabled to prevent 

unwanted 
background noise. 

Type questions into 
the chat as we go. 
Your question will 
be addressed at 

the end of today’s 
session. 

Raise your hand to 
be given control of 
your camera and 

microphone at the 
end of the webinar.

If you can’t access 
the resources on 

the NEWMOA 
website, email 
Shaina Cohen

scohen@newmoa.org

mailto:scohen@newmoa.org


Today’s Session

These photos are licensed
under CC BY-SA-NC.

Overview of Subpart P
Kristin Fitzgerald and Brian Knieser, ORCR

State Roundtable
Moderator: Drew Youngs, 
VT DEC

8 States
3 Prompts

Hot Topics
Kristin Fitzgerald and
Brian Knieser, ORCR

Time
Permitting!
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Discussion Prompt #1 

Explain your state’s adoption 
status and describe your HCF 
generator universe.

If applicable, discuss the 
rationale behind any 
modifications your state has 
made – or plans to make – to 
the federal rule.

Map modified from SVG available 
on EPA’s website. 

https://www.epa.gov/hwgenerators/where-are-management-standards-hazardous-waste-pharmaceuticals-and-amendment-p075#tab-1


Discussion Prompt #2 

What has been your
state's most significant 
challenge (actual or 
anticipated) in adopting or 
implementing Subpart P?

This photo by Unknown Author is licensed under CC BY-NC-ND

http://propublica.org/article/medicare-moves-to-tighten-oversight-of-prescribers
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Discussion Prompt #3 

This photo is licensed
under CC BY

How did (or does) your 
state plan to engage with 
stakeholders when 
preparing to implement or 
communicate changes 
related to Subpart P?

https://www.frontiersin.org/articles/10.3389/frcmn.2020.610879/full
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0/


Questions?

Connecticut DEEP

Ross Bunnell – ross.bunnell@ct.gov

Katie Faust – katherine.faust@ct.gov

Maine DEP

Cherrie Plummer – cherrie.f.plummer@maine.gov

MassDEP

James Paterson – james.paterson@mass.gov

New Hampshire DES

Tammy Calligandes – tammy.a.calligandes@des.nh.gov

New Jersey DEP

Liz Strochak – elizabeth.strochak@dep.nj.gov

New York State DEC

Charlie Fagerquist – charles.fagerquist@dec.ny.gov

Sam VanDeusen – samantha.vandeusen@dec.ny.gov

Rhode Island DEM

Nicole Pelletier – nicole.pelletier@dem.ri.gov

Vermont DEC

Drew Youngs – andrew.youngs@vermont.gov

U.S. EPA ORCR

Kristin Fitzgerald - fitzgerald.kristin@epa.gov

Brian Knieser – knieser.brian@epa.gov
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